

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9038-9041/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in CMA No. 302/2010 & IA No. 1062/2010 in SA No. 148/1996 and CMA No. 404/2010 & IA No. 1358/2010 in SA No. 202/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANNAMMA KUNJAMMA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. CHERIAN AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.for
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, proceedings in O.S. Nos.332/1986 and 354/1986, pending in the Court of the Munsif, Mavelikare, Kerala State, pursuant to the order of remand, shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master