

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9038-9041/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in SA No.148/1996,SA No.202/1996,CMA No.302/2010,CMA No.404/2010,IA No.1062/2010,IA No.1358/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ANNAMMA KUNJAMMA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.V. CHERIAN AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Deepak, Adv.
for M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, Adv.
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Sanjay Kumar)	Court Master	(Indu Satija)
	Court Master	